
PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE 
 
 
BUILDING PERMIT       FEE    
Minimum fee        $40.26 
 
Fee for any building – Residential    $13.26 per thousand 
        or major fraction thereof 
       . of valuation of work. 
  
Fee for any building – Commercial    $15.26 per thousand or 
        major fraction thereof 
      .  of valuation of work. 
 
NOTES:  Valuation includes all mechanical trade costs.  Mechanical trade permits must be obtained 
but no fee is charged when they are covered by a building permit. 
 
 
DEMOLITION/MOVING BUILDING         
Minimum fee        $40.26 
 
Fee for any building – Residential    $13.26 per thousand 
        or major fraction thereof 
        of valuation of work. 
  
Fee for any building– Commercial    $15.26 per thousand or 
        major fraction thereof 
      .  of valuation of work. 
 
A 5% surcharge of permit fee, in addition to original permit fee is charged if structure was built prior 
to 1940. 
 
 
ELECTRICAL            
Minimum fee         $40.00 
          $12.00 per thousand or  
           major fraction thereof 
           of valuation of work 
 
Carnivals, fairs, exhibitions, tents, theatrical shows, etc.   $100.00 
 
PLUMBING/HEATING, VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING    
Minimum fee         $40.00 
          $12.00 per thousand or 
           major fraction thereof 
        .  of valuation of work. 
 
Carnivals, fairs, exhibitions, theatrical shows, etc.    $100.00 
 



SIGN              
Minimum fee         $40.00 

$15.00 per thousand or 
major fraction thereof of 
valuation  

 
 
AMENDMENTS:            
Minimum fee          $40.26 
 
Fee for any building – Residential      $13.26 per thousand 
          or major fraction thereof 
       .   of valuation of work. 
  
Fee for any building – Commercial      $15.26 per thousand or 
          major fraction thereof 
      .    of valuation of work. 
 
NOTE:  Valuation includes all mechanical trade costs.   
 
Processing fees: 
First amendment        $  40.00 
Second amendment        $  60.00 
Additional amendments       $100.00 each 
 
              
 
 
REACTIVATE PERMIT       $40.00 
 
CHANGE OF PERMIT HOLDER      $40.00 
 
 
 


